
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on:Monday, October 30, 2023 10:45:10 AM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-10-
30T10:45:06Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 10/30/2023 10:45:06 AM

Name: Carol Langstaff
Affiliation: Elder needing at home support
Town/City: Sharon

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: We need more boots on the ground HealthCare Coordinators. Many people in towns are getting
over looked from the Healthcare system. A constant person that knows the town and can establish learned
relations with clients, especially the elderly, is what is needed. This person does not replace other services but is
a conduit to agencies and services needed and available. This would also save money and help that lack of
staff. Thank you seriously considering this.

Post Comment: Yes


